INS CASE CVINES	BENNE CC 4: A16 180 10710	Khas PLIKE
Surveyor	USC DOI: ASSIGNMENT	Date / Time / 17-608
		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	(FIE 011/0 E39/11	
Insured Vehicle No	SLV 1778 VI Chaim No.	9571245995G
Name of Insured	Francism Antomobiles & R. Policy No.	:
2 9	TWO TO THE TOTAL	Andi RZ
Insured Tel No.	HP: Make / Mc	7.4
Excess Sec II :SS	The state of the state of the	cident: ton payon HOB CIP
Is driver the owner	V -	
If NO, Driver Nan Driver Tel	0	PORT: \$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{S} / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: \$\mathcal{P}\mathcal{O} / NO thillity: \% Final? Yes / No
_ STR 869	4Y	
INSRS: WSP M MATERIAL Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS: UNSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS: RMKS	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time		
	M201948 X 14 252811 X	STAGE DATE/PIC
	3) 200141-171 (111-300) 4	Non-Reporting ltr (1st)
*	unione to trace only on	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	THE VIDEO DOOTHEE IN. V DRIVE VICE STEBERY	The state of the s
26/10/10	- HILE BASINGSAD, OLD COULDING TO PHEKEND	After call lir to Ol. 2610 8 - W
-	I'VE WHIME WOOME OUT FROM CH LOT.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	Seep Certeep to of.	After call for to OI:
		Authorization To Act
	original to lon in.	Release Voucher
18/04/19	THOU THE OPPER TO TP.	Final Repair Bill:
10104117	TP ACCEPTED OPPORT.	Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice
	for boxe in orbett.	LTA4GIA
10	TO CUBSY.	Medical Bill:
		PIR
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
		Others:
TNALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with	Confirm by:
Repair Cost. US	SS (1050,00 (Z. days) Reduction: PF %	Email Call
TNAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time 8 0 19 Confirm with 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Email Call
Repair Cost: (W/G9%)	% 100 (Agroad / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; 2/L	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin.;
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS - (days)	
.oss of Use (LOU)	SS 160,00 (\$ 80 x L days)	and Text
oss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S x days)	a motion
OR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	91-1-11
BIA/LTA Search	ss 7-49	
Medical:	SS = (e.e. Touri Independent)	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement: .egal Cost	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format. 3) Survey fee: \$320.00
Cotal:	SS 1,875.95 Global Sum SS: 1,870.00	3) Survey fee: \$320 - 00
TNA L PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
lavae 1:		oes pre lad
hyee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS — Name 2: —	110 00
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	Name 2:	

Blk 1, Sector C , Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-111 / 113 / 115 / 117 Singapore 575636

Tel: 6559 8944 | Fax: 6269 2404

Berny After Peny

Date: 12/06/2018

Page . 1 of 2

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AlG Building

78 Shenton Way #08-16

Singapore (079120)

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Tel: 6419 3000 Fax: 6835 7416

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: SJZ8694P

MODEL : MERC E250 CGI POLICY NO : 8-V0016870-MVA

CHASSIS NO: WDD2120472A367607 MANUFACTURING YEAR: 2010

DATE / TIME OF ACCIDENT: 08/06/2018 Time: 1035Hrs ALONG TPY CENTRAL HDB HUB CARPARK B3

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO : SLV2538U

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

Front Bumper SS SS SS SS SS SS SS	Replac	cement Of Parts	Quantity	Unit Price	C	101	
Front Bumper 1400.00 25 38.00 26	S/N		Quantity				
Front Bumper Side Retainer RH	1	Front Bumper			Br	in SS	
Front Bumper Side Retainer RH	2	Front Bumper Side Retainer I H	- 4		5000	1,400.00	
Front Bumper Sensor	3	Front Bumper Side Retainer RH	4			~€ 38.00 X	
5 Front Bumper Sensor Ring 6 Front Bumper Nozzle Cover RH 7 Front Bumper Nozzle Cover RH 8 Front Bumper Lower Side Grille RH 8 Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chrome RH 9 Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chrome RH 1 115 00 9 Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chrome RH 1 115 00 9 Front Bumper Lower Side Daytime Saver RH 1 470 00 10 Head Lamp RH 11 Head Lamp Bracket RH 1 260 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	4	Front Bumper Sensor				38.00	
Front Bumper Nozzle Cover RH Front Bumper Lower Side Grille RH Front Bumper Lower Side Grille RH Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chrome RH Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chrome RH Front Bumper Lower Side Daytime Saver RH Head Lamp RH Head Lamp Bracket RH Sub-Total Sub-Total Less Discount 10% Footal Parts: Front Bumper Clips Total Parts: Special Nett Items Front Bumper Clips Front Bumper Clips Total Parts: Bumper Clips Total Parts: Bumper Clips Total Dayte: Bumper Clips Total Parts: Bumper Clips Total Dayte: Bumper Clips Total Parts: Bumper Clips Total Dayte: Bumper Clips Bumper Cli	5		*			100.00	S
Front Bumper Lower Side Grille RH 1 60.00	6	Front Bumper Nozzle Cover RH	4			40.00	
Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chrome RH 1 115 00	7	Front Bumper Lower Side Grille PH	1	the state of the s		A	
9 Front Bumper Lower Side Daytime Saver RH 1 470 00	8	Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chromo GU					
Head Lamp RH Head Lamp Bracket RH 1 3065.00 X 260.00 X 260.00		Front Bumper Lower Side Dautimo Source RH				115.00 7	8
Head Lamp Bracket RH 1 3065 00	10	Head Lamp RH	3			1 470.00 X	
Special Nett Items 1 Front Bumper Clips 10 8.00 Total Parts: 5,086.80 Sub-Total: 5,652.00 Total Parts: 5,086.80 Special Nett Items 1 Front Bumper Clips 10 8.00 Recessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts and with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU Total Parts & Labour: Total Parts & Labour: 6,846.80 6,846.80 Total Parts & Labour: 6,846.80 479.28			1	3065.00		3.065.00 7	2
Sub-Total: 5,652.00 Less Discount 10% 565.20 Total Parts: 5,086.80 Special Nett Items 1 Front Bumper Clips 10 8.00 Sub-Total: 5,652.00 Total Parts: 5,086.80 Special Nett Items 1 Provide Skill labour to remove all damaged parts. panel beat, cut & weld if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts. Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities 3 Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring 4 Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU 5,652.00 80.00 259 600.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 7.6880.00 Total Parts & Labour: 6,846.80 6,846.80 479.28		Todo Camp Bracket KH	1	260.00		M 260.00 x	
Special Nett Items 1 Front Bumper Clips 10 8.00		d livering your			The second secon		
Special Nett Items 1 Front Bumper Clips 10 8.00		> 1400.00 - 10 V		Less D	iscount 10%		
Front Bumper Clips 10 8.00 Cabour Charges For Front RH Portion 1 Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat, cut & weld if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts 2 Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities 3 Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring 4 Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU 5 Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: 10 8.00 Total Parts: 80.00 25 of 600.00 30.00 20 350.00 7. 100.00 60 1,680.00 1,680.00 479.28					Total Parts:		
1 Front Bumper Clips 10 8.00 Street Total Parts Total Parts Solution	Special	Nett Items					
Abour Charges For Front RH Portion 1 Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat, cut & weld if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts 2 Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities 3 Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring 4 Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU 5 Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: 600.00 30.00 2-1 350.00 7. 100.00 69 1,680.00 1,680.00 479.28			10	8.00		NE 80.00	-
Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat, cut & weld if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: 100.00 694			680	1122-1127	Total Parts:		
Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat, cut & weld if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: 100.00 694	abour	Charges For Front RH Portion	100				
Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: 600.00 30.00 254 600.00 1,680.00 1,680.00 6,846.80 479.28	1	Provide skill labour to remove all damaged and	LICE OF EVERY			72 (000)	
with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: Selection Continue Conti		necessary and align all panel and rejectal all de-	panel beat	cut & weld if		2501	
Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: 600.00 30.00 2-1 350.00 7. 100.00 6846.80 GST 7% 479.28	2	Provide skill labour & material to putty all damage	naged parts			600.00	
Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring Reset/Reprogram management system with diagnostic fault e.g Headlamp ECU Remove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: GST 7% 100.00 6,846.80 479.28		with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities	ed parts & p	anel & to resp	ray	250	,
Total Labour: Semove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: GST 7% Total Parts & Labour: 4580.00 6,846.80 479.28	3	Provide skill labour to disconnect and sheek also	128200000000000000000000000000000000000			600.00	
Total Labour: Semove and replace bumper sensor Total Labour: Total Parts & Labour: GST 7% Total Parts & Labour: 4580.00 6,846.80 479.28	4	Reset/Reprogram management system with dis-	trical wiring	100 0			1
Total Labour: 100.00 69 1,680.00 69 1,680.00 69 6,846.80 GST 7% 479.28	5	Remove and replace humber separat	mostic fault	e.g Headlamp	ECU '	350.00	8
Total Parts & Labour: 6,846.80 GST 7% 479.28		Total Labour			100	100.00	,
GST 7%479.28						1,680.00	
479.28		\$ CV0.60	Т	otal Parts & L	abour:	6,846.80	
		3000				479.28	
			G	rand Total:		7,326.08	

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner	Particulars
and the same same	

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 5430C

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SJZ8694P
Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended De-registration Date: 11 Jun 2018
Vehicle Make: MERCEDES BENZ

Vehicle Model: E 250CGI
Primary Colour: Brown
Manufacturing Year: 2010

Engine No.: 27186030173317

Chassis No.: WDD2120472A367607

Maximum Power Output: 150.0 kW (201 bhp)

 Open Market Value:
 \$56,884.00

 Original Registration Date:
 30 Dec 2010

 First Registration Date:
 30 Dec 2010

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: \$56,884.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 29 Dec 2020

PARF Rebate Amount: \$34,130.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 29 Dec 2020

COE Category: B - Car (1601cc & above)

COE Period(Years): 10
QP Paid: \$72,001.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$18,348.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$52,478.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Jun 2018

OK

Login Sign up

* New Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

GV Credit Pte Ltd.

eal Toyona William S.A.A.

PRIME MOTOR & LEASING

Post an Ad Browse by Category

Advertiser Login

Wins of Selling

« Back (1 2) Next +

▼ 20 results/page Sort by Date Posted

29 vehicles

e250

2010

Eng Cap

Mileage

Veh Type

Aumitative

Search Selection

e250

Mercedes-Benz E-Class E250

Model

\$48,800

\$13,910 //#

18-Jan-2010

1,796 cc

Lionery

Arry

Avaitable

Full C&C Service Since Day 1, Definitely Best Condition In Town! C&C Car. Guaranteed Accident Free, Buy With A Peace Of Mind. 100% Quality Buy! STA And VICOM Evaluation Welcome. Vehicle In Showroom Co...

Partiel: 11 Jun-2018 Taylo: 2018 Mercedes-Best E250, Narcedes-Best E250, Morcedes-Best, E250, Unit Mercedes-Best



Mercedes-Benz E-Class E250 CGI

\$61,800

\$13,720 /yr

30-Nov-2010

1,796 CC

120,000 km

Lunury Available

Only 1 Careful Owner, Fully Agent Maintained, Beautiful Condition, High Loan Available, Comes With Servicing And Warranty, Sins/Whatsiapp/Call For Appointment And Viewing

Performance Carz Pte Ltd.

Posted: 10-lun-2016 Tags: 2010 Mercades-Benz E250, Hercades-Benz E250, Mercades-Benz, E250, Used Mercades-Benz



Mercedes-Benz E-Class E250 CGI Avantgarde

\$56,000

\$14,890 /vr

16-Apr-2010

1.796 oc

134,265 km Lancery Available

Available

1 Owner, CBC Linit, Average 15K Per Yr Mileage Done, Excellent Drive And Meticulously Groomed, Nice Leather Colour, Flexible Loan Options, Please Call For Viewing Appointment!

Fested: 10-Jun-2018 Tags: 2010 Microedes-Bent E250, Microedes-Bent E250, Necoedes-Benz, E250, Lovel Microedes-Benz



Mercedes-Benz E-Class E250

\$70,800

\$25,470 /vr

29-Mar-2010

1.796 cc

117,980 km

Sports

CGI Coupe \$5.8k Drive Away! Balloon Scheme \$858 Monthly! Best Deal And Value For Money, Well Maintained By Previous Careful Owner, Original Paintwork With Clean And Neat Interior, Serious Offer Will Be Consider...

Pusted: 17-Jun-2019 Tass: 2010 Microsins-Bent E253, Microsins-Bent E250, Microsins-Bent, E251, Used Microsins-Bent

Car: Buying

Car Selling

Car Dwnesstvp

Car Aftermarket

On The Move

Lifestyle

Bidded Carplates



Mercedes-Benz E-Class E250 CGI

\$55,800

\$14,790 Arr

04-Jun-2010

1,796 cc

Linury

Available

Beautiful Brown And Well Maintained By One And Only Owner. Brand New Road Tax! All Wear & Teer Parts Replaced With Receipts To Prove! 30% Down Payment, Trade In Welcome, Call/SMS For A Viewing And Tes...

Poster: 69-Jun-2018 Tags: 2010 Mercedos-Benz E250, Mercedos-Benz E250, Mercedos-Benz, E250, Used Mercedos-Benz



Mercedes-Benz E-Class E250 CGI Avantgarde

\$57,500

\$15,230 /yr

07-May-2010

1,796 cc

53,000 km

Available

tgrade Mode With Genuine Very Low Mileage Done And Fully Maintained By Agent CBC With Record Proven, 1 Owner Only With Accident Free. New Road Tax Paid. Very Well Taken Care In Pristine Condition.

Grande Auto Credit

Posted: 69-Jun-2018 Tags: 2010 Mercelos-Benz E250, Marcelos-Benz E250, Morcelos-Benz, E250, Gold Morcelos-Benz



Mercedes-Benz E-Class E250 CGI

\$53,000

\$14,830 /yr 14-Apr-2010

1,796 cc

126,000 km

Luxury

Available

CBC Agent Car. Full 1 By Agent, 100% Accident Free, Very Well Taken Care Of By The Lady Owner, Very Nice Condition. Quality Buy! STA And VICOM Evaluat

1, Flexible Loan Up To 90% Loa...

Blk 1, Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-111 / 113 / 115 / 117 Singapore 575636

Rehny After Peny

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way #08-16

Singapore (079120)

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Tel: 6419 3000 Fax: 6835 7416

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: SJZ8694P

MODEL : MERC E250 CGI

POLICY NO: 8-V0016870-MVA CHASSIS NO: WDD2120472A367607

MANUFACTURING YEAR : 2010

DATE / TIME OF ACCIDENT: 08/06/2018 Time: 1035Hrs ALONG TPY CENTRAL HDB HUB CARPARK B3

Date: 12/06/2018

Page: 1 of 2

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: SLV2538U

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

	ement Of Parts	Quantity	Unit Price	Condition	Amount
S/N	G1 70G		S\$	R.	/a S\$
1	Front Bumper	1	1400.00	-300	n 1,400.00 -
2	Front Bumper Side Retainer LH	1	38.00		1€ 38.00 X
3	Front Bumper Side Retainer RH	1	38.00		38.00 1
4	Front Bumper Sensor	4	25.00		100.00 ?
5	Front Bumper Sensor Ring	4	12.00		48.00 ?
6	Front Bumper Nozzie Cover RH	1	58.00		58.00 7
7	Front Bumper Lower Side Grille RH	1	60.00		€ 60.00 X
8	Front Bumper Lower Side Grille Chrome RH	1	115.00		115.00 7
9	Front Bumper Lower Side Daytime Saver RH	1	470.00		1- 470.00 X
10	Head Lamp RH	1	3065.00		3,065.00 7
11	Head Lamp Bracket RH		260.00		H 260.00 X
	LKK Auto Consu	tants hence no	tify	Sub-Total:	5,652.00
	the Repairer of the * To resurvey before:	ne following:	Less	Discount 10%	565.20
	To display damage:	arter spray painting		Total Parts:	5,086.80
	Parts prices are sur	and to conferration	a ray		-10-0-00
	Third party survey a	o cm a "Without Pre	iudice" basis		
Special	Nett Items • No illegal modificati	ship is allowed.			
1	Front Bumper Clips * Supplementary non is subject to final ap	(II) musel of resum (II)	eyed and 8.00		Ma 80.00
	& subject to final ap	provat from Insura	nce Company	Total Parts:	80.00
	Adknowledged by Re	pairer		Total Laits	00.00
Labour	Charges For Front RH Portion Signature:	parati			
1	Provide skill labour to remove all damaged part	s, panel bea	t, cut & weld	if	2501
	necessary and align all panel and reinstall all da	amaged part	S.		600.00
2	Provide skill labour & material to putty all dama			sprav	2501
	with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities			10000	600.00
3	Provide skill labour to disconnect and check ele	ectrical wiring	i		30.00 2-1
4	Reset/Reprogram management system with dia			np ECU	350.00
5	Remove and replace bumper sensor		3		100.00
	Total Labour:				1,680.00
			Total Parts	& Labour	6,846.80
			GST 7%	a cabour.	479.28
			Grand Total		7,326.08
			Orana rotai		7,320.00

Estimate Repair Duration

ACCIDENT VEHICLE OF: SJZ8694P

Page: 2 of 2

Remark: Supplementary estimate will be raised in the event additional damaged parts are found in the course of repair.

Yours sincerely, ESTIMATOR: ANTHONY Survey attended by: Kenneth Name Company : C/C/C
Date : 13/6/18

11cm 969,0663 Contact Nc:

Email

Time

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636 Tel: 6559 8944 Fax: 6269 2404 CO. REG. NO. 200917512K

GST REG NO. 200917512K

PLEASE QUOTE OUR FILE REFERENCE WHEN REPLYING

Your Reference: SLV2538U Our Reference: SJZ8694P

Date: 17/11/2018

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attention: Claims Department

CLAIMANT: TAN CHEE WEE

PROPERTY DAMAGED CLAIM ARISING FROM A ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 08/06/2018 ALONG TOA PAYOH CENTRAL HDB HUB CARPARK BASEMENT 3 INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SJZ8694P & SLV2538U

BY EMAIL ONLY

We act for TAN CHEE WEE who was the owner of motor vehicle no. SJZ8694P.

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you'your insured in connection with a road traffic accident on 08/06/2018 involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SIZ8694P</u> and vehicle registration number <u>SLV2538U</u>, driven by you'your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by you/your insured's negligent driving and /or management of your/you insured vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

	Total:	5 1905.95
3	LTA Search Fee	5 7,45
2	Loss of Use (\$ 120.00 x 2days)	5 240.00
I	Cost of Repair (Included 7% GST)	\$ 1658.50

We enclose a copy of each of the following documents for your consideration:-

- (a) GIA/ Police report lodged by driver of;
- (b) Final Repair Bill
- (c) Rental Invoice / Loss Of Use
- (d) LTA Search Fee Invoice
- (e) Letter Of Authorization

Kindly revert to our client's claim within the fiext 7 days.

Yours faithfully.

Jacelyn Loh

(O): 6559 8944 (F): 6269 2404

Email: Jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.s



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

26 OCTOBER 2018

PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD 55 UBI ROAD 1 SINGAPORE 408699 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG18010710/Kha3

YOUR REF

: SLV 2538U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV 2538U AND SJZ 8694P ALONG TOA PAYOH HDB CAR PARK ON 08.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SJZ 8694P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SJZ 8694P. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORISATION

Name of owner of m/vehicle: Tan Chee Wee

Address: BLK 246 C Compassvale Road #08-648 Singapore 540246.

NRIC No: S7625430C

RE: ACCIDENT ON: 08/06/2018 ALONG: Toa Payoh Central HDB Hub Carpark Basement 3

INVOLVING: SJZ8694P VS SLV2538U

in consideration of BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ("the Workshop") repairing my/our vehicle no \$JZ8694P at my/our request. I/We the abovenamed owner of motor vehicle no \$JZ8694P hereby authorise the Workshop to demand claim, negotiate, settle my/our claim for cost of repairs loss of use and all other expenses and damages arising out of the above accident

I/We further authorise the Workshop to appoint solicitors to demand, claim, negotiate, settle and/or commence legal proceedings in my/our name for the above purpose and at the sole discretion of the Workshop All sums recovered therefrom shall belong to the Workshop absolutely and I/We further authorise the Workshop to give absolute discharge on my/our behalf and to sign all discharge vouchers and other documents in relation to the same on my/our behalf I/We further agree to fully co-operate with the solicitors appointed by the Workshop on my/our behalf and attend all Court hearings that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by the Workshop

I/We agree that in the event that the claim is rejected for whatsoever reason or the Workshop decides not to proceed with legal proceedings or for whatsoever reason the Workshop is unable to recover all of the repair costs or are only able to recover a portion of the same I/we hereby undertake to pay them the full repair costs and or any portion thereof that cannot be recovered and all expenses including legal costs that they may have incurred in pursuing the claim within 7 days from the date of the written notice for payment by them to my/our last known address.

I/We hereby declare that I/we will always remain and be liable to the Workshop for the cost of repair to my/our motor vehicle and expenses incurred on my/our behalf. In the event that Workshop has to issue any notice or commence legal proceedings against me/us to enforce this undertaking against me/us. I/we shall be liable for the Workshop's expenses and legal cost(including solicitor and client cost) on an indemnity basis.

i/We further authorise the Workshop to give to the other party/parties absolute discharge in respect of any liability and any sum, whether agreed or not made the Workshop or to the law firm appointed by the Workshop towards full settlement of my/our claim it shall be regarded as full and final discharge of the claim

I/We further authorise the Workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the Workshop is further authorised to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the Workshop.

Date this: 9 (day) of 10 (month) 2018(year)

Signed:

Owner of mayehicle: \$128694P

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1,820.00 (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. SJZ 8694P that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 08/06/2018 (date) along TOA PAYOH CENTRAL HDB HUB BASEMENT CAR PARK (location) involving vehicle no/s SLV 2538U. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 13/06/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>TAN CHEE WEE (CHEN ZHIWEI)</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SJZ 8694P</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJZ (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	(month) 2019 (year)
(3t) NOC	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636

> Tel: 6743 3494 Fax: 6269 2404

CO. REG. NO. 201006106C GST REG NO. 201006106C

TAX INVOICE

Final Repair Bill

Our Ref: SJZ8694P Date: 17/11/2018

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

BY EMAIL ONLY

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Vehicle No

: SJZ8694P

Make/ Model

: MERCEDES-BENZ E250

Year of Manufacture : 2010

Chassis No.

: WDD2120472A367607

Colour

: BROWN

D.O.A

: 08/06/2018

QTY	ITEM/PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (S\$)

1. Repair Cost for Motor Vehicle No. SJZ8694P

Type of repair: LUMP SUM

:S\$ 1550.00

GST @ 7%: S\$ 108.50

GRAND TOTAL :S\$ 1658.50

Total: Singapore Dollars One Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty - Eight Dollars

Fifty Cents Only.

Company Stamp & Signature

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

11 Jun 2018 / 10:42:44

Receipt Date/Time: 11 Jun 2018 / 10:42:44

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180611-000602

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference		Amount Before	GST Amount	Amount After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(5\$)
	It of Insurance Enquiry - SLV2538U				
31070.00	08 Jun 2018/10:35:00				
Insur	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SLV2538U Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20180611103751827512		2,440	9.49	11.79
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		коххххххххххххххх	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	1	ldj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		12 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$1,550 Edit Est	1000	\$\$1,550.00 View Rpt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	0	aim Detai	is \	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Premium	Automobiles Pt	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	: 19990227	IW				
Main Claimant:	TAN CHE	E WEE (CHEN ZH	IWEI), ID: 5762	5430C					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SJZ869	4P			Date of Lo		8 10:00 - :59 s and 9 Days From L	TA Reg Date	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 952	21245995SG			Policy/Cav Note No.:	er 099999463	5		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLV2538	U			Policy No. (Claimant)				
					Excess				
Repairer:	6559 894		(Sin Ming) Blk 1 S	in Ming Indu	strial Estat	e Sector C, #01	/111/113/115/117,	575636 Sin M	ing - Tel:
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia WZ.Tan@a		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65	-6419-300	0 [Handled b	y Tan, Bennie-WZ	- 6419 1718)	Bennie-
Claimant's Insurer:	QBE Insu	rance (Singapor	e) Pte Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 622466	13				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled b	Y KENNETH KO	NG] [Final Rp	t due 22/06	5/2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compo	se Case Mai
 AIG_SG 	(06/08/2018)	: Re: Request fo : Re: Request fo : No OI GIA Rep	r OI GIA report						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	iks∃				View All 5	earch Tasks Cres	ste New Task	Complete
	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handi	er Ass	igned By	Completed On	Created O	n Done

Claim Documents

*SJZ8694P (9521245995SG)

[SLV2538U]

TP

TAN CHEE WEE (CHEN ZHIWEI)

Jun 8 2018 10:00AM

[Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd]

BH Auto Services Pte Ltd

Up	load Documents U	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	View	View in Brow	ser 🗸
Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔽	V
Nα	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/07/18 15:47	Video - Accident TP VIDEO POOTAGE 1	0	Load MP4	
2	03/07/18 15:47	Video - Accident 19 VIDEO FDOTAGE 2	0	Load MP4	
3	03/07/18 15:47	Video - Accident TP VIDEO FOOTAGE - Cut	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	La por	Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
		The state of the s	-		
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	1
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/10/18 15:16	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	1
2	26/10/18 15:16	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	2
4	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	2
7	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	8
9	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
11	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	26/10/18 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
n	umentation				-
71-2		1	1 per s		V
No.	Relabel/Reorder 12/06/18 15:52	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 12.06.2018	0	Load PDF	Print
2	12/06/18 15:52	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 12.06.2018	ő	Load PDF	
3	12/06/18 15:52	TP GIA REPORT	ő	Load PDF	
4	23/06/1B 15:42	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	ŏ	Load PDF	
5	06/09/1B 14:13	PIR - AGAINST OID	ő	Load PDF	
5	25/09/18 08:39	OI GIA REPORT	ő	Load PDF	
7	26/10/18 15:26	LETTER TO OI	Ö	Load PDF	
В	26/04/19 15:25	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	26/04/19 15:25	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	Ö	Load PDF	
10	26/04/19 15:25	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
11	26/04/19 15:25	LTA SEARCH	Ö	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE	· TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	RY	SUR\	/EYOR
HOIL			COMMITTE		D 1	JUN	FION

TEA			
T = A			
1 5 64	APWI .		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLV2538U (Insd veh)				N	Model:		М	MERCEDES-BENZ E250 1.8		
	SJZ8694P (TP veh)						C	GI (A)			
Date of Accident:								785			
				_	_						
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[x]	Yes	, m . 1	1	No					
Repair Estimate				: \$		7,32	6.08				
Final Repair Cost				: \$		1,82	0.00				
Loss of Use				: \$				2.	00 day	ys at \$80.00 per day	
Rental (if any)				: \$					day	ys	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			: \$							
Others:				: \$							
				: \$							
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)		: \$		1,82	0.00				
Is Third Party Wor below)		-		?	[]	YES	[X	1	NO	(Kindly indicate	
 A) For Non GIA R 	egistere	d Work	shop:		Ag	reed Lia	bility _	1	00	(%)	
B) For GIA Regis	tered Wo	rkshop	<u>):</u>		В)LA Appl	icable	Yes/	No E	BOLA Scenario No:	
BOLA Liability :		(%)			As	sessed l	iability	/ (*):		(%)	
* Assessed Lia	bility to b	e filled o	only for	chain	collis	ons and	for cas	ses wh	ere B	OLA does not apply.	
Remarks											
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Brea	akdowr	1							
1) BH Auto Servi	ces Pte L	.td				: \$				1,820.0	
2)						: \$					
3)						: \$					
						- 1					
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN	N.			26 Apr 2019					
LKK Auto C	579 WHII										

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18010710/KHA3Q2

Date:

26/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Claimant Vehicle SJZ8694P

Policy No:

0999994635

No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLV2538U

Date of Loss:

08/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9521245995SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJZ8694P

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ E250, 1.8 CGI (A)

Engine No:

27186030173317

Reg. Date:

30/12/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Chassis No:

WDD2120472A367607

Colour:

Metallic Brown

Odometer:

56189 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1796 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/35Z R19

Rear Tyre Size:

245/35Z R19

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 3 mm Pirelli 3 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 3 mm Michelin 3 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

6.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	1,340.00 0.00 580.00 0.00 0.00	3,826.80 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00	74.07 65.48
0.00 0.00 0.00	580.00 0.00 0.00	1,100.00 0.00	65.48
0.00	0.00	0.00	65.48
0.00	0.00		
2000	0.000	0.00	
6.80	4 020 00		
	1,920.00	4,926.80	71.96
	1,550.00		
6.80	1,550.00	5,296.80	77.36
9.28	108.50	370.78	77.36
6.08	1,658.50	5,667.58	77.36
+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$80.00/day) (S\$)			
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)			
Nett Liability (S\$)			
(S\$)	1,820.00		
	(S\$)	6.80 1,550.00 9.28 108.50 6.08 1,658.50 (\$\$) 160.00 (\$\$) 7.45 (\$\$) 1,825.95	6.80 1,550.00 5,296.80 9.28 108.50 370.78 6.08 1,658.50 5,667.58 (\$\$) 160.00 (\$\$) 7.45 (\$\$) 1,825.95

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/06/2018

Date Inspected:

13/06/2018 Inspected At:

Adjuster Report

BH Auto Services Pte Ltd (Sin Ming) Blk 1 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C, #01/111/113/115/117 Singapore 575636

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Buckled / Dented	1,400.00 FL	*1,400.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	Serviceable	38.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	Serviceable	38.00 FL	*-FL
4	4		*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR	Serviceable	100.00 FL	*-FL
5	4		*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR RING	Not Necessary	48.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER NOZZLE COVER RH	Serviceable	58.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE GRILLE RH	Serviceable	60.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE GRILLE CHROME RH	Serviceable	115.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE DAYTIME SAVER RH	Serviceable	470.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*HEAD LAMP RH	Serviceable	3,065.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*HEAD LAMP BRACKET RH	Repair	260.00 FL	*-FL
12	10		*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListttemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	5,732.00	1,480.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	10.00/10.00% (S\$)	565.20	140.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,166.80	1,340.00

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE ALL DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEAT ,CUT & WELD IF NECESSARY AND ALIGN ALL PANEL AND REINSTALL ALL DAMAGED PARTS	New	600.00	250.00
2	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR & MATERIAL TO PUTTY ALL DAMAGED PARTS & PANEL & TO RESPRAY WITH 2K PAINT WITH OVEN SPRAY BOOTH FACILITATES	New	600.00	250.00
3	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO DISCONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	30.00	20.00
4	RESET /REPROGRAM MANAGEMENT SYSTEM WITH DIAGNOSTIC FAULT E.G HEADLAMP ECU	New	350.00	0.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE BUMPER SENSOR	New	100.00	60.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,680.00	580.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >